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Docket No. 050948-TX - Compliance investigation of Arrow Communications, Inc. d/b/a ACI for apparent 
violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission acknowledge Arrow Communications, Inc d/b/a ACI's withdrawal of its 
Petition of PAA Order No. PSC-06-0440-PAA-TX and Request for Formal Proceeding (Protest)? 
Recommendation: Yes. Staff recommends that the Commission acknowledge Arrow Communications, Inc 
d/b/a ACI's withdrawal. Staff also recommends that PAA Order No. PSC-06-0440-PAA-TX be rendered final 
and effective and that Certificate No. 4468 be canceled per the Commission's May 22,2006, Order. 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners 

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES 

MAJORITY DISSENTING 

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: 
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Issue 2: Should this Docket be closed? 
Recommendation: Yes. Staff believes that this Docket should be closed and competitive local exchange 
telecommunications company (CLEC) Certificate No. 4468 should be canceled upon issuance of the Final 
Order. The company should be required to immediately cease and desist providing CLEC services in Florida. 
Staff shall send the company the 2006 Competitive Local Exchange Regulatory Assessment Fee Return, Form 
PSC/CMP 7 (01/05), as required by Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. 


